

11.8.2021
1
gd/ssd

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE
(Via Video Conference)

CRA/22/2021
CT Raghunandan @ Raghunandan
Vs.
The State of West Bengal

* * * *

The appeal is admitted.

Issue usual notices.

Recovery of fine is stayed.

Call for the records.

Paper book be prepared.

[Rajesh Bindal, C.J.(A)]

[Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.]