

14.07.2022  
Court No.1  
SL No.16  
pk/AP

**HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**CRA 22 of 2021  
With  
CRAN 1 of 2021**

In the matter of: **C.T. Raghunandan @ Raghunandan**  
... Appellant.

No one appears for the appellant.

No accommodation is prayed for.

Let this matter stand adjourned and be listed before the next  
available Circuit Bench.

**(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)**

**(Ananda Kumar Mukherjee, J.)**