

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

**11.12.2023.
74.
as**

C.R.A. 22 of 2021

In the matter of : **Raghunandan @ Raghunandan.**
... Appellant.

Mr. Diptangshu Basu.
...for the Appellant.

Mr. Aditii Shankar Chakraborty, Id. A.P.P.,
Mr. Sourav Ganguly.

....for the State.

On the prayer of the appellant, let the matter appear
before the next Circuit Bench.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)