

23.04.2024
Court No.01
Item No. 379

**CIRCUIT BENCH OF CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
AT JALPAIGURI**

sg

**CRA 22 of 2021
CRAN 2 of 2024**

**CT Raghunandan @ Raghunandan
Versus
The State of West Bengal**

Mr. Sudipto Kumar Mazumdar, Ld. DSGI
Mr. Ajoy Kumar Singhanian,

For the appellant

1. This matter is mentioned by the learned DSGI for appropriate direction.
2. Let this matter be listed on 25th April, 2024 under the heading "Application" at 2 PM.

(Soumen Sen, J)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J)