

17.05.2024

Sl. No.45

akd

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri

C. R. A. 22 of 2021

In Re: ***CT Raghunandan @ Raghunandan***

... .. Appellant

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty .. Id. Addl. Public Prosecutor

Mr. Arujun Chowdhury

... .. for the State

1. Nobody appears for the appellant.
2. Let the matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)

(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)