

19.08.2024
Court No.1
SL No.39
AP/akb

**HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**CRA 22 of 2021
CT Raghunandan @ Raghunandan
Vs.
The State of West Bengal**

Mr. Arjun Chowdhury

...For the State.

1. None appears for the appellant.
2. On 25th April, 2024 the appellant was represented by Mr. Sudipto Kumar Majumdar, learned DSGI and Mr. Sudip Kumar Paul.
3. The Registry shall issue notice to Mr. Sudipto Kumar Majumdar, learned DSGI and Mr. Sudip Kumar Paul, learned counsel for the appellant.
4. In the event, they are not inclined to appear for the appellant for any personal reason, the High Court Legal Services Authority shall appoint an advocate to represent the appellant.
5. Registry shall also provide copy of the paper book on the learned advocate for the appellant.
6. Let this matter stand adjourned and be listed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)