

20.05.2025
Court No.1
Sl. No.39
pk/AP

CRA 22 of 2021

**C T Raghunandan @ Raghunandan
Vs.
The State of West Bengal**

Dr. Arjun Chowdhury

.... For the State.

1. None appears on behalf of the appellant.
2. No accommodation is sought for.
3. Let this matter go out of the list.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)