

28.11.2025
DL-24
Court No.1
[Bench ID-**1554**]

Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

(AD)

CRA 22 of 2021

None appears for the parties.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)