

16.02.2026
Ct. No. 07
SL No.24
Cp

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

CRA/22/2021

C. T. RAGHUNANDAN @ RAGHUNANDAN
VS
State of West Bengal

Mr. D. Basu

....for the appellant.

Mr. Abhijit Sarkar
Dr. Arjun Chowdhury

... for the State.

1. Learned advocate for the appellant prays that the matter be placed before the next circuit.
2. State is represented.
3. The prayer is allowed.

(Smita Das De, J.)

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)