

**CIRCUIT BENCH OF CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
AT JALPAIGURI**

23.02.2026  
Court No.7  
(D/L- 15)

**CRA 22 of 2021**

In the matter of: **CT Raghunandan**

**... Appellant.**

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld. APP  
Dr. Arjun Chowdhury

... for the State

No one appears on behalf of the appellant.

The High Court Legal Services Committee shall ensure that appropriate legal representation is given to the appellant in connection with the above matter immediately.

A copy of this order be communicated by the Registrar, Circuit Bench of Calcutta High Court at Jalpaiguri to the High Court Legal Services Committee at the earliest.

Let this matter again appear in the list on 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**[REETOBROTO KUMAR MITRA, J.]**

**(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)**