

**CIRCUIT BENCH OF CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
AT JALPAIGURI**

24.02.2026  
Court No.7  
(D/L- 8)

**CRA 22 of 2021**

In the matter of: **CT Raghunandan**

**... Appellant.**

Mr. Diptangshu Basu

...for the Appellant.

Mr. Abhishek Sarkar

...for the appellant appointed by CHCLSC

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld. APP

Dr. Arjun Chowdhury

... for the State

On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing for the appellant, let this matter again appear in the list on 2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2026.

Mr. Abhishek Sarkar, learned counsel also appears for the appellant through Calcutta High Court Legal Services Committee.

**[REETOBROTO KUMAR MITRA, J.]**

**(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)**