

20.03.2026

SL No. 10

Dd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

CRA/22/2021

***IN THE MATTER OF : C T RAGHUNANDAN@RAGHUNANDAN
.... Appellant***

Mr. Sekhar Kumar Basu, Sr Adv.
... ...For the Appellant

Mr. Abhishek Sarkar
..For the appellant (HCLSC)

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, APP
Dr. Arjun Chowdhury, Advocate
... ...For the State

1. Appellant was heard at length on March 19, 2026.
2. We heard learned advocate for the State on March 19, 2026.
3. On the prayer made on behalf of the appellant, list the appeal on March 23, 2026.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)