

25.03.2026

Item No.15

Court No.7

(KB)

Calcutta High Court

In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri

Appellate Side

CRA/22/2021

**C T RAGHUNANDAN@RAGHUNANDAN
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL**

Mr. Sekhar Basu, Senior Advocate

Mr. Kushal Kr. Mukherjee, Advocate

Mr. Narattam Acharya, Advocate

Mr. Avimannu Das, Advocate

...for the appellants

Mr. Abhishek Sarkar, Advocate

...for the appellant (HCLSC)

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld. APP

Dr. Arjun Chowdhury, Advocate

...for the State

1. The appellant is represented both through the Advocate, appointed by him as well by the Legal Aid. Both the advocates are not consensus ad idem with regard to the points to be urged in the appeal.
2. State is represented.
3. List the appeal before the next available Circuit Bench.
4. Typographical error in the order dated March 20, 2026 appearing in paragraph 2 be corrected. March 19, 2026 be replaced with March 20, 2026.
5. Department will incorporate such correction in the order dated March 20, 2026.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury J.)